09-08-2000

I FORM COVER SHEET

8-10-00

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.

**TENTS ONLY** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark

| office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. Tab settings  → → ▼  1,01452126   | 8-8-00   |  |
|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                              |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     OIPE   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):                                |  |
| Karen WINKOWSKI and Techen TSAO  | 1: Name:CREANOVALINC.  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   | Internal Address: 220 Davidson Avenue Somerset, New Jersey 08873, U.S.A. |  |
| Nature of conveyance:  | 2: Name:   |  |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger  | Internal Address:  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  |  |  |
| Other  |  |  |
| Execution Date: August 8, 2000   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes   ☑ No                  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |
| 09/317,752 filed May 24, 1999  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | Total number of applications and patents involved:                       |  |
|  | 1  |  |
| Internal Address:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>                               |  |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB   | ⊠ Enclosed   |  |
| Attorneys at Law   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                            |  |
| 150 East 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street<br>New York, New York 10017   | Deposit account number:  |  |
| (212) 949-9022<br>9/06/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000154 09317752   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)        |  |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 DO NOT USE  | THIS SPACE   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |  |  |
| Jay S. Cinamon, Reg. No. 24,156 Name of Person Signing  August 8, 2000 Date  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

**REEL: 011041 FRAME: 0864** 

THUE UU P.03/03

## UNITED STATES

| ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR   |  |   |
|--|--|---|
| In consideration of One Dollar receipt of which is hereby scknowledged, the unKaren WINKOWSKI - 100 Maple Courtechen TSAO - 7702 Infferent Place For 7703 Menio hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: CREANOVA INC 220 Davidson Av                                    | ndersigned Assignories of The Mark, New Joulevard, Apt D. Baton Drive  | 7 0808 100 0808/2000 0808/2000 0808/2000 0808   |
| its successors, assigns and legal representatives and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and  | , the entire right, title and<br>I all improvements which  | d interest for the United States<br>are disclosed in  |
| (a) Patent Number  |  | dated   |
| (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial 09/3   | 17.752   | filed May 24, 1999  |
| (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been entitled SYNERGISTIC COMPOSITION   | en executed by the under<br>ON OF BIOCIDES   | signed concurrently harewith and  |
| and in and to said application and all divisional applications for Letters Patent which have been countries on any of said improvements; and in shall be issued in the United States and all forest  | or shall be filed in the U<br>and to all original and rei  | Inited States and all other foreign sound patents which have been or  |
| The Assignee may apply for an requested by the Assignee or its successors, the proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, relating to the improvements and the history the Assignee or its successors shall consider desiral protection for the improvements and for vesting | undersigned will execute<br>or other papers and comm<br>areof; and generally do en<br>ble for aiding in securing | e all other patent applications;<br>nunicate all facts known to it<br>verything possible which the<br>and maintaining proper patent |
| Assignor warrants that he has the herein and no assignment, grapt, mortgage or liproperty has been made to other by the undersity  | cense or other agreement   | e rights and property described affecting such rights and   |
|  | ASSIG  | NOR   |
| Dated: August 8, 2000  | By Koreu Dul<br>Karen WINKO<br>By Techen TSAO  |   |
| The undersigned declares that is named individual execute this Assignment of his   | se(she) was personally pr<br>is own free will for the pr   | esent and did see the above-<br>proses set forth herein.  |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42 <sup>rd</sup> Street New York, New York 10017-5612  | Name   |   |

5047685970

212 949 9190 PAGE.03

AUG-08-2000 14:57 **RECORDED: 08/08/2000** 

WAL DO JODG 13-01

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*
PATENT